Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Manteca 1001 W. Center St. Suite E, Engineering Department
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	
County Clerk	Manteca, CA 95337
County of: San Joaquin	(Address)
44 N. San Joaquin St. Suite 260	
Stockton, CA 95202	
Project Title: Shasta Park Area Pave	ment Improvement Project
Project Applicant: City of Manteca	
Project Location - Specific: Shasta Park Area bounded by E. Mair Edison St. from Dawn Drive to Alpine	
Project Location - City: Manteca	Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia	
	the public right of way, and is intended to resurface pavement of work includes placement of asphalt concrete overlay, rubber A curb ramps, crack seal, and striping.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	City of Manteca
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	ject: Toshiro Sessoms, Assistant Engineer, City of Manteca
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4) ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type a ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code no)(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: Article 19 Section 15301(c)
Reasons why project is exempt:	
The project consists of asphalt concret striping, and all other incidentals neces	e overlay, rubber cape seal, digout repairs, crack seal, sary to complete the work on the existing streets stated blves negligible or no expansion of existing or former use "Existing Utilities").
Lead Agency Contact Person: Toshiro Sessoms	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 209-456-8419
·	by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Signature:	Date: 5/21/25 Title: Asst. Engeneer
■ Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Researchers Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	